20
MATERIALS:
61058 Approved
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.
CASE: Diallyl phthalate(DAP)(UL 94V-0).
HOUSING: Stainless Steel.
BUSHING: Brass, nickel plated.
TOGGLE HANDLE: Brass, chrome plated.

ELECTRICAL LIFE: 100,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
CONTACT RATING: Refer to "Contact Material Options" for more info.
HOW TO ORDER SYSTEM
Switch Function
100N
DP-1 On-None-On
DP-3 On-Off-On
DP-4 (On)-Off-(On)
Actuator
T1 10.30 (.406") high
      long bat
TJ 17.46 (.687") high
      long bat
TK 12.58 (.495") high
      long bat
TX 22.03 (.867") high
      Locking Lever
AA 14.10 (.555") high
      Locking Lever
Termination
M1 Solder lug
M2 Straight PC
M3 Quick connect
Contact Material
Q Silver
R Gold
*The dotted box represents only configuration for the specific Actuator and Bushing
Seal
E Epoxy
0 W/O Epoxy
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change
Miniature Toggle SwitchesSeries  100N
Bushing
BK 15/32-32UNS thread,
      11.30 (.445") high with flat-cut
T6 12.10 (.476") high
      flatted long bat
BA 1/4-40UNS thread,
      9.50(.374") height
      with keyway
BB 1/4-40UNS non-thread,
      9.50(.374") height
      with keyway
BE 1/4-40UNS high torque thread,
      9.50(.374") height
      with keyway
BQ 1/4-40UNS thread,
       9.60 (.378") high  with flat-cut
BU 15/32-32UNS thread,
      11.30 (.445") high with flat-cut
B9 1/4-40UNS thread,
      9.00 (.354") height
      with flat-cut
Toggle
S
lide
A
V
P
ushbutton
R
otary
Tact
Touch K
ey
M
iscellaneous
R
ocker
21(  )=MOMENTARY
Series  100N Miniature Toggle Switches
2Comm.
ON Schematic